
Sl. No. Major activities Sub-activities Schedule

1 First Mail from Chair, NEC
Announcement of Election, Steps and 

Schedule

Tuesday, 11th April 2023 at 2300 hrs 
(Announcement made on website and 
through mail)

2
Call for Nominations for the Election of 

Members of the AA Board
Call for Nominations (as part of the First 
mail)

Tuesday, 11th April 2023 2300 hrs

Last date of Nominations/Secondings Tuesday, 18th April 2023, 1700 hrs

Publication of Nominations Wednesday, 19th April 2023

Deadline for Objections to Nominations Friday, 21th April 2023 1700 hrs

Response to Objections to Nominations Monday, 24th April 2023 1700 hrs

Deadline for responses to Objections by 
Nominees

Tuesday, 25th April 2023 1700 hrs

Publication of List of Valid Candidates Wednesday, 26th April 2023 1700 hrs

Deadline for withdrawal of Nominations Saturday, 29th April 2023 1000 hrs

Publication of the Final List of Candidates Saturday, 29th April 2023 1100 hrs 

3
Voters' List

Publication of Voters' List as on 11th April 
2023 (only Roll no., Name, Discipline, 
Degree) 

Tuesday, 11th April 2023 2300 hrs  
https://iitkalumni.org/voter-list/

Deadline for Request for Correction (E-mail 
address/Missing names)

Monday, 17th April 2023 1700 hrs

Resolution of Request for Correction Friday, 21st April 2023 1800 hrs

Publication of the final voters' list Saturday, 22nd April 2023 1000 hrs

4 Electioneering by Candidates
Release of Manifesto and Appeal to Voters 

(Maximum 3 Times)
Start Date Saturday, 29 April, 2023 1700 hrs

End Date Friday, 19 May, 2023 1700 hrs

5 Voting Request for Postal Ballot

Start Date Tuesday, 16th May 2023, 0900 hrs

End date Wednesday, 24 May, 2023, 1700 hrs

Voting (Electronic- through Web Portal)

Start Date Thursday, 25th May, 2023, 1000 hrs

End Date Saturday, 10th June, 2023, 0900 hrs

Deadline of receipt of postal ballot by 
Indian Post only (No concession due to 
postal delays will be given)

Saturday, 10th June 2023 1700 hrs

In-person voting at IIT Kanpur (ballot 
paper)

Start Date Sunday, 11th June, 2023, 0900 hrs

End Date Sunday, 11th June, 2023, 1030 hrs

Counting of vote
Sunday, 11th June, 2023, 1030 hrs to 1200  
hrs

6 Annual General Body Meeting
AGBM: Election result announcement and 
constitution of new AA Board

Sunday, 11th June 2023, 1230 hrs

*All times are Indian Standard Time 


